
TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited for the supply of Molasses Mixer, pellet cooler & auto checkweigher as per following details.

Tender Forms along with technical specification and terms-conditions are available at ourcattle Feed Plant' Kagal Five star MIDC office from Dt.16 .o1.2o2son any working day between11'00A'M' to 4'ooP'M/also available on sangh website. Sealed tenders shourd reach this officeon or before Dt' 24'01'2025. For more details please visit our website www.gokul;i;.;. ,;sangh reserves right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.

.- .. Managing Director Chairman
_KolhapurZilla Sahakari Dudh Utp-Sangn LtO.,
Shri Mahalaxmi Catile Feed plant, pfoifVo.e_a,

Kagal-Hatkanangle Five Star lndl. Area, 
'

Dist_Kolhap ur_41 6 236 (M. S.)
Tet No. 023 1 _2683600.60S,606

Email: cfp@gokulm ilk. coop

Sr No Particulars Required
Quantity

Price of
Tender Form

Rs
E.M.D. Rs

01
1 0 MT Capacity High Speed

Molasses MrxeI
As attached

02 Nos 500 /-
plus GST

02 Pellet Cooler
As

7.5 TPH
attached 02 Nos 20a L

us GST 1,00,000 /-
03 check weigher

As
Auto

attached 01 Nos 100 t-
us GST 5,000 /-

1,00,000 /-



KOLHAPUR ZILLA SAHAKARI DUDH UTPADAK SANGH LTD., KOLHAPUR

Tender Form

(cFP)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

Name of the Party

Address

Phone No

GST No of the Party

Requirement

E.M.D. Details

Price Details

Date

As per attached Specification

Seal and Signature of Tenderer

Sr Particulars Nos Basic
Price per
nos Rs.

1 01 MT Capacity lassesMo MSpeedHigh ixer As per
attach ed specification

02

Basic Total

GST

TOTAL AMOUNT



DUD K

Name of work: -

Location; -

Required Quantity: -

Capacity: -

Specification:-

Specification of Hiqh Speed Mixer
Supply, erection & commissio{ng of Hiqh speed Mixer and Dismantling of
Existing Hioh speed Mixer and placing as per our instruction in factory
Premises.

Mahalaxmi cattle Feed plant, Gadmudshingi.

02 Nos.

IO TPH

As below.

flrw qfuftorr (vguru .rryfli,ft )

Sr: No. Particular Technical Specifications Make
1 Hiqh Speed Mixer Self
2 Capacity IOTPH Capacity Self

J

05mm MS plate
one halfserve as

with stiffeners cylindrical
full length door to be

provided with hand ales hinges rubber Self

Motor 25HP I44ORPM O3PH BBL/CG/ABB
5 Dampers Required less vibrations(suitable qty.) SELF

6 Support Suitable supporting Angles are grounted for
the base frame of molasses mlxer,

TATA, ZINDAL,
MST.

7 Tyre Coupling F85 Direct tyre coupling Fenner make

8 Mounting position
Mixer & Driving Motor to be mounted on
common steel frame supported on mixer Self

9 Rotor shaft
Rotor to be mounted on flange type roller
bearing at both ends and with housing
bearing statically & dynamically balanced.

SKF

Beaters Self
ll Knife cutters At inlet of material Self

t2 Arms CI distribution Arms are to be fitted on main
Shaft Self

l3 Liquid injection system Maximum percentage 12 Self
t4 Bearings 2313K

SKF

t5 Electrical with control panel with suitable cables
Installations. SELF

qfierN-6.fr(quqlq ft,Tr,T)

u6r . q{€IM4 (vgum TegsRl.ft)

Tlpe/IvlodeL

MOC

4

l0 NI hard screwed on the arm of Rotter.



A

B

c
D

E,

KOLHAPUR ZILLA SAHAKARI DUDH UTPADAK SANGH LTD., KOLHAPUR
(CATTLE FEED PLANT)

General Terms and Conditions for supply of 10 MT Capacity High Speed Molasses Mixer

1. Blank tender forms are available for sale on cash payment of Rs.500/- plus GST at our Cattle

Feed Plant Kagal MIDC office from Dt.16.01.2025 on any working day between 1 1.-00 A.M. to

4.00 P.M. The last date for submission of tender along with EMD is d1.25.01 .2025

2. EMD of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Only) must be submitted by DD of any nationalized bank
payable at Kolhapur infavour of Kolhapur Zilla Sahakari Dudh Utpadak Sangh Ltd., Kolhapur
or by RTGS. Our RTGS details is as belows. Tender without EMD will not be considered.

Name : KolhapurZilla Sahakari Dudh Utpadak Sangh Ltd., Kolhapur

Name of Bank: RBL Bank

Bank Branch : Shahupuri, Kolhapur

AccountNo. :309005022605

IFSC code =: RATN0000001

3. The Bidder should submit the offer in a prescribed format on their letterhead. Commercial bid
(price details) and Technical bid (Technical details) are to be given in separate gnvelops &
both envelops are to be submitted in a sealed envelope marked as 'n TENDER FOR
MACHINARY FOR CATTLE FEED PLANT"

4. The tenderer can download blank tender form sangh website www.gokulmilk.coop ln this case

tenderer should deposit total Rs.'1,00,590/- through RTGS.(EMD Rs.1,00,000/- and tender
form price Rs.590/- )

5. Supplier has to deposit 1,00,000i- EMD alongwith Tender form except successful tenderer
EMD will be refunded within 30 days after decision and successful Tenderer has to keep such

EMD Till satisfactory erection & trial and will be refunded against 1 year Bank guarantee.

6. Sealed tender duly marked as "Tender for Pellet Mill" should reach at Cattle Feed Plant Kagal
MIDC office on or before

7. The tenderer should attend the Board Meeting for negotiation on his own cost. The date of the

Board Meeting will be informed to the tenderer in advance. lf the tenderer is not able to attend

Board Meeting, the tenderer's authorized representative may attend the Board Meeting with an

authority letter.

8. Work is to be carried out without hampering routine work of our cattle feed production Plant.

9. Payment : 70% after receipt and inspection of the material
30% after erection & successfultrial & bank guarantee for 1 year

We have read, examined, studied and accept all the terms and

Man (cFP)

supply ofconditions as
/,rg

abof5for
10 MT Capacity High Speed Mixer

Seal and Signature of Tenderer



KOLHAPUR ZILLA SAHAKARI DUDH UTPADAK SANGH LTD., KOLHAPUR (CFP)

Tender Form

1)

2)

Name of the Party

Address

Phone No

GST No of the Party

Requirement

E.M.D. Details

As per attached Specification

Price Details

3)

4)

5)

6)

7l

Date

Seal and Signature of Tenderer

Sr No Particulars Nos Unit Basic
Price per
nos Rs.

1 7.5 TPH Pellet Cooler 02

Basic Total

GST

TOTAL AMOUNT



KOLHAPUR ZILLA SAHAKARI DUDH UTPADAK SANGH LTD.. KOLHAPUR

Specification of Pellet Cooler

Name of work: - Supply, erection & commissioning of pellet cooler_and Dismantling of
Existing pellet cooler and placing as per our instruction in factory
Premises.
Mahalaxmi cattle Feed plant, Gadmudshingi.

02 Nos.

Location; -

Required Quantity: -

Capacity:-

Specification: -

7.5 TPH

As below.

Sr. No. Particular Technical Specifications Make

I Type/IvIake Pellet Cooler With Airlock Self

2 Capacity 7.5TPH Capacity Self

J MOC SS304 FOR Contact Parts Non contacts MS Self

4 Motor/GearBox 3HP 3ph.,50I12,440Y lStsitable 02 Nos.Each BBL/CG/ABB

5 Operations

Contact parts 04MM S5304
Adjustable Ievel sensor for optimum cooling
of the pellets in all weather conditions.Easy
access doors for maintenance and cleaning
of cooling chamber.

SELF

6 Support M.S. channels
TATA, ZINDAL,

MST.

7 Electrical
With control panels with suitable cables
installations.

SELF

ffirnd ffiw (uguru rs5fli.ft )

q-d{Prmofr (vuqrq rrggsRi ft )

{16r . qcReirrfi (vguru .rE5sai ft )



KOLHAPUR ZILLA SAHAKARI DUDH UTPADAK SANGH LTD., KOLHAPUR
(CATTLE FEED PLANT)

General Terms and Conditions for supply of 7.5 TPH Pellet Cooler.

1. Blank tender forms are available for sale on cash payment of Rs.200/- plus GST at our Cattle

Feed Plant Kagal MIDC office from Dt.16.01.2025 on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to

4.00 P.M. The last*date for submission of tender along with EMD is dt.24.01 .2025

2. EMD of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Only) must be submitted by DD of any nationalized bank
payable at Kolhapur infavour of KolhapurZilla Sahakari Dudh Utpadak Sangh Ltd., Kolhapur
or by RTGS. Our RTGS details is as belows. Tender without EIr/D will not be considered.

A. Name : Kolhapur Zilla Sahakari Dudh Utpadak Sangh Ltd., Kolhapur

B. Name of Bank: RBL Bank

C. Bank Branch : Shahupuri, Kolhapur

D. Account No. :309005022605

E. IFSC code : RATN0000001

3. The Bidder should submit the offer in a prescribed format on their letterhead. Commercial bid

(price details) and Technical bid (Technical details) are to be given in separate envelops &
both envelops a1e to be submitted in a sealed envelope marked as " TENDER FOR

MACHINARY FOR CATTLE FEED PLANT"

4. The tenderer can download blank tender form sangh website www.gokulmilk.coop ln this case

tenderer should deposit total Rs.1,00,236/- through RTGS.(EMD Rs.1,00,000/- and tender
form price Rs.236/- )

5. Supplier has to deposit 1,00,000/- EMD alongwith Tender form except successful tenderer

EMD will be refunded within 30 days after decision and successful Tenderer has to keep such

EMD Till satisfactory erection & trial and will be refunded against 1 year Bank guarantee.

6. Sealed tender duly marked as "Tender for Pellet lvlill" should reach at Cattle Feed Plant Kagal
MIDC office on or before

7. The tenderer should attend the Board Meeting for negotiation on his own cost. The date of the

Board Meeting will be informed to the tenderer in advance. lf the tenderer is not able to attend

Board Meeting, the tenderer's authorized representative may attend the Board Meeting with an

authority letter.

8. Work is to be carried out without hampering routine work of our cattle feed production Plant.

9. Payment : 70o/o after receipt and inspection of the material ,-

30% after erection & successful trial & bank guarantee for 1 year 
-.-Z^K:l

Mana6dr (CFP )

We have read, examined, studied and accept all the terms and conditions as above
7.5 TPH Pellet Cooler

:{,}
for supply of

Seal and Signature of Tenderer

I



KOLHAPUR ZILLA SAHAKARI DUDH UTPADAK SANGH LTD., KOLHAPUR (CFP)

Tender Form

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

Name of the Party

Address

Phone No

GST No of the Party

Requirement

E.M.D. Details

: As per attached Specification

Price Details

6)

7l

Date

Seal and Signature of Tenderer

Sr No Particulars Nos Unit Basic
Price per
nos Rs.

1 Supply Ererction & Comm issioning of Auto check
weigher & placing as instruction

01

Basic Total

GST

TOTAL AMOUNT



KOLHAPUR ZILLA SAHAKARI DUDH UTPAD AK SANGH LTD., KOLHAPUR

Specification of Auto Check Weisher

Name of work: - Supply, erection & commissioning of Dynamic Auto Check Weigher and placing as per our
instruction in factory Premises.

Location; - Mahalaxmi cattle Feed plant, Gadmudshingi.

Required Quantity:- _ 01Nos.

Capacity: - 15 TPH

Specification: - As below.

Sr, No. Particular Technical Specifications Make

I Type/\4ake Dynamic Auto Check Weigher Self

2 Capacity 15TPH Capacity Self

J MOC Rubberised drum with belt conveyor Parts in
MS material withAuto Reiections.

Self

4 Motor 3FIP 3ph.,50H2,440Y BBL/CG/ABB

5 Electrical
With control panel with suitable cables
installations. SELF

6 Support M.S. channels
TI[A, ZINDAL,

MST.

ffi+-d ffiw(vguru.rsgsRFft) (6r .4cl-€rqm (vuqTq .rg5garft)

qcerr6{i (vgqTq rs5f}t-,ft )



A.

B.

c.

D.

E.

KOLHAPUR ZILLA SAHAKARI DUDH UTPADAK SANGH LTD., KOLHAPUR
(CATTLE FEED PLANT)

General Terms and Conditions for supply of Auto check weigher.

1. Blank tender forms are available for sale on cash payment of Rs.100/- plus GST at our Catfle

Feed Plant Kagal [/llDC office from Dt.16.01.2025 on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to

4.00 P.M. The last date for submission of tender along with EMD is d1.24.01 .2025.

2. EMD of Rs.5,000/- (Rs. Five Thousand Only) must be submitted by DD of any nationalized
bank payable at 1(olhapur infavour of Kolhapur Zilla Sahakari Dudh Utpadak Sangh Ltd.,
Kolhapur or by RTGS. Our RTGS details is as belows. Tender without EMD will not be
considered.

Name : KolhapurZilla Sahakari Dudh Utpadak Sangh Ltd., Kolhapur

Name of Bank: RBL Bank

Bank Branch : Shahupuri, Kolhapur

AccountNo, :309005022605

IFSC code : RATN0000001

3. The Bidder should submit the offer in a prescribed format on their letterhead. Commercial bid
(price details) and Technical bid (Technical details) are to be given in separate envelops &
both envelops are to be submitted in a sealed envelope marked as " TENDER FOR
MACHINARY FOR CATTLE FEED PLANT"

4. The tenderer can download blank tender form sangh website www.gokulmilk.coop ln this case
tenderer should deposit total Rs.S,1 18/- through RTGS.(EMD Rs.5,000/- and tender form price
Rs.118/- )

5. Supplier has to deposit 5,000/- EMD alongwith Tender form except successful tenderer EMD
will be refunded within 30 days after decision and successful Tenderer has to keep such EMD
Till satisfactory erection & trial and will be refunded against 1 year Bank guarantee.

6. Sealed tender duly marked as "Tender for Pellet Mill" should reach at Cattle Feed Plant Kagal
MIDC office on or before

7. The tenderer should attend the Board Meeting for negotiation on his own cost. The date of the
Board Meeting will be informed to the tenderer in advance. lf the tenderer is not able to attend
Board Meeting, the tenderer's authorized representative may attend the Board Meeting with an
authority letter.

8. Work is to be carried out without hampering routine work of our cattle feed production Plant.

9. Payment : 70Yo after receipt and inspection of the material
30% after erection & successful trial & bank guarantee for 1 year

Mana r (CFP)

w
We have read, examined, studied and accept all the terms and conditions as above for supply of
Auto check weigher

Seal and Signature of Tenderer


